Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

Dr Elizabeth Lawrence
Mr Jeff Fowler

Mr Andrew Feeney

Dr Gavin Reid
Non-transferable
Totals

UCU - North East APPENDIX B
7/3/07
3
1710
22
427.5
1.49g
ERS97
Stage 2 Stage 3
First Surplus of Surplus of
Preferences Dr Gavin Reid Dr Elizabeth Lawrence
543 543 -115.5 427.5 Elected
218 151.8 369.8 67.28 437.08 Elected
206 159.39 365.39 47.85 413.24
743 -315.5 427.5 427.5 Elected
4.31 4.31 0.37 4.68
1710 1710 1710



